

¼

SLP(C)No. 21063 OF 2004
ITEM No.18

Court No. 5

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21063/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2004 in CR 2472/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHUPENDER SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAI CHAND & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 24/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.K.Bagga, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Hans, Adv.

Mrs.Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent Nos.Ms. Divya Bahl, Adv.
1-9Mr.Anil Bahl, Adv.
Mr. S.Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice on the unserved Respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.1 to 9 to give the names of legal representatives
of Respondent No. 10, who is stated to be dead, to the Petitioner.

List after four weeks.

Counter affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master