

REVISED

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21063/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2004 in CR No.2472/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHUPENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 8/8/2006)

Date: 09/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Seeraj Bagga,Adv.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Dibya,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

to

Four weeks' time, by way of last chance, is allowed to the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in relation Respondent Nos.15 to 17, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed against the said respondents.

In the meantime, steps for substituted service upon the said respondents be taken.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master