

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 21063 of 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 5.8.2004 in CR No.2472/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHUPENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/02/2009 The above appeal was taken up today for settlement.

MEMBERS OF LOK ADALAT:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Narayan, Adv.  
Ms. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Mathur, Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel.

It is stated that respondent No.11 is dead. Further having regard to the nature of dispute, counsel submit that it is not a fit case for a negotiated settlement. Parties are also absent.

Send a failure report for being placed before the Court.

.....J

( R.V. RAVEENDRAN )

.....J.

( B. SUDERSHAN REDDY )