

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21063/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2004 in CR No. 2472/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHUPENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 30/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur ,Adv

Mr. Ramni Taneja, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv  
Mr. Aashish Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is granted for  
filing application for substitution to bring on record  
of Lrs. Of deceased respondent no.11. In case, such  
application is not filed within four weeks, the special  
leave petition shall stand dismissed against respondent  
no.11.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(P.S.N. Murthy)  
Court Master