

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21063/2004

BHUPENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI CHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing  
substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased  
respondent,permission to place addl. documents on record and  
prayer for interim relief )

Date: 01/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur ,Adv

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for  
substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent  
Nos. 1 and 11 alongwith application for condonation of delay in  
filing these applications.

Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit together  
with proof of service of motion of notice of the Lrs. Of  
deceased respondents.

Counsel is directed to file affidavit.

List the matter on 27.4.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG