

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21063/2004

BHUPENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI CHAND(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur ,Adv

Ms.Ramni Taneja,adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Consequent to the death of the Id.counsel for the petitioner notice of alternative arrangement was sent to the petitioner. The notice has been refused to be accepted and returned with a postal endorsement 'refused to accept'. This is treated as deemed service. The petitioner may make alternative arrangement if any within two weeks. No appearance for the petitioner. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |